UW-River Falls Calendar for 2016-2017
Fall 2016 

Registration/advising/development:
August 29 – Sep 2, M – F

Labor Day:



September 5, Monday

Academic day (no classes):

September 6, Tuesday

1st day of classes:


September 7, Wednesday

Thanksgiving break:


November 23 – 25, W – F 

Last day of classes:


December 16, Friday

Final exams:



December 19 – 22, M – Th*
Graduation:



December 18, Sunday (?)
Final course grades due:

Friday, December 29 

* Note: Saturday classes will have a final exam on Saturday, December 18, 2016.

5 days (1 week) of registration/advising/development
14 class meetings for each day of the week
4 days (1 week) of final exams
5 working days of grading after the last scheduled final exam
J-Term 2016-17


December 27 – January 21

December 26, January 2 and January 16 are University Holidays
Spring 2017
Registration/advising/development:
January 17 - 20, Tue – Fri 

1st day of classes:


January 23, Monday

Spring break:



March 11 – 17, Sat – Fri 
Last day of classes:


May 5, Friday

Final exams:



May 8 – 11, M – Th*
Graduation:



May 13, Saturday

Final course grades due:

Thursday, May 18
* Note: Saturday classes will have a final exam on Saturday, May 6, 2017.

4 days (1 week) of registration/advising/development

14 class meetings for each day of the week
4 days (1 week) of final exams
5 working days of grading after the last scheduled final exam
Faculty contract period 
August 22, 2011 to May 21, 2017 (39 weeks)

Summer Session 2017

Information to know:

· The session names reflect the week of summer (1 to 13) and the length of the session in weeks (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 10 or 13). For example, Session Name 1-4 refers to a session that starts week one and runs for four weeks.  It starts on Monday, May 23, and ends on Saturday, June 18.

· Be aware that session 2-1 is a one-week session that contains a University holiday. 

· Monday, May 29, 2017 and Tuesday, July 4, 2016 are University holidays.

· Courses of five or fewer meetings must be scheduled into a one week session.

· Courses longer than one week in length must meet during the first week of the session, but do not need to meet on the first day of the session.  Courses do not need to run the entire session.  For example, if a course is six weeks long, it could be offered in Term 1-7. In that case, it needs to start the week of Monday, May 23, but would end the week of June 26-July 2 (after six weeks).

· Grades will be due no later than 3:00pm on the seventh business day following the last day of the session.

· Courses should be scheduled into a session that matches the desired course length.  If no session matches the desired course length, then a session of the nearest longer length should be chosen.

· Courses of 11-13 weeks go in session 1-13.

· Courses of 9-10 weeks go in sessions 1-10 or 3-10.

· Courses of 8 weeks go in sessions 1-8, 3-10 or 5-8

· Courses of 6-7 weeks go in sessions 1-7, 4-7 or 7-7

· Course of 5 weeks go in sessions 1-5, 3-5 or 7-5

· Courses of 4 weeks go in sessions 1-4, 5-4 or 9-4.

· Courses of 3 weeks go in sessions 1-3, 4-3, 7-3 or 10-3

· Courses of 2 weeks go in sessions 1-2, 3-2, 5-2, 7-2, 9-2 or 11-2

· Courses of 1 week (five or fewer meetings) go in sessions 1-1, 2-1, 3-1, 4-1, 5-1, 6-1, 8-1, 9-1, 10-1, 11-1, 12-1 or 13-1

	Session name
	Start date
	End date
	Note

	1-1
	Monday, May 22, 2017
	Saturday, May 27, 2017
	

	1-2
	Monday, May 22, 2017
	Saturday, June 3, 2017
	Account for 1 holiday

	1-3
	Monday, May 22, 2017
	Saturday, June 10, 2017
	Account for 1 holiday

	1-4
	Monday, May 22, 2017
	Saturday, June 17, 2017
	Account for 1 holiday

	1-5
	Monday, May 22, 2017
	Saturday, June 24, 2017
	Account for 1 holiday

	1-7
	Monday, May 22, 2017
	Saturday, July 8, 2017
	Account for 2 holidays

	1-8
	Monday, May 22, 2017
	Saturday, July 15, 2017
	Account for 2 holidays

	1-10
	Monday, May 22, 2017
	Saturday, July 29, 2017
	Account for 2 holidays

	1-13
	Monday, May 22, 2017
	Saturday, August 19, 2017
	Account for 2 holidays

	
	
	
	

	2-1
	Sunday, May 28, 2017
	Saturday, June 3, 2017
	Account for 1 holiday

	
	
	
	

	3-1
	Sunday, June 4, 2017
	Saturday, June 10, 2017
	

	3-2
	Sunday, June 4, 2017
	Saturday, June 17, 2017
	

	3-5
	Sunday, June 4, 2017
	Saturday, July 8, 2017
	Account for 1 holiday

	3-10
	Sunday, June 4, 2017
	Saturday, August 12, 2017
	Account for 1 holiday

	
	
	
	

	4-1
	Sunday, June 11, 2017
	Saturday, June 17, 2017
	

	4-3
	Sunday, June 11, 2017
	Saturday, July 1, 2017
	

	4-7
	Sunday, June 11, 2017
	Saturday, July 29, 2017
	Account for 1 holiday

	
	
	
	

	5-1
	Sunday, June 18, 2017
	Saturday, June 24, 2017
	

	5-2
	Sunday, June 18, 2017
	Saturday, July 1, 2017
	

	5-4
	Sunday, June 18, 2017
	Saturday, July 15, 2017
	Account for 1 holiday

	5-8
	Sunday, June 18, 2017
	Saturday, August 12, 2017
	Account for 1 holiday

	
	
	
	

	6-1
	Sunday, June 25, 2017
	Saturday, July 1, 2017
	

	
	
	
	

	7-2
	Sunday, July 2, 2017
	Saturday, July 15, 2017
	Account for 1 holiday

	7-3
	Sunday, July 2, 2017
	Saturday, July 22, 2017
	Account for 1 holiday

	7-5
	Sunday, July 2, 2017
	Saturday, August 5, 2017
	Account for 1 holiday

	7-7
	Sunday, July 2, 2017
	Saturday, August 19, 2017
	Account for 1 holiday

	
	
	
	 

	8-1
	Sunday, July 9, 2017
	Saturday, July 15, 2017
	

	
	
	
	

	9-1
	Sunday, July 16, 2017
	Saturday, July 22, 2017
	

	9-2
	Sunday, July 16, 2017
	Saturday, July 29, 2017
	

	9-4
	Sunday, July 16, 2017
	Saturday, August 12, 2017
	

	
	
	
	

	10-1
	Sunday, July 23, 2017
	Saturday, July 29, 2017
	

	10-3
	Sunday, July 23, 2017
	Saturday, August 12, 2017
	

	
	
	
	

	11-1
	Sunday, July 30, 2017
	Saturday, August 5, 2017
	

	11-2
	Sunday, July 30, 2017
	Saturday, August 12, 2017
	

	
	
	
	

	12-1
	Sunday, August 6, 2017
	Saturday, August 12, 2017
	

	
	
	
	

	13-1
	Sunday, August 13, 2017
	Saturday, August 19, 2017
	


